COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR
EmmEsal  PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI 781001. Email: academics@cottonuniversity.ac.in

No.: CU/Acad/HS Admissions/2024/229/,59

NOTIFICATION
(Re-adjustment of Classes)

Date: 06.02.2025

This is for general information to all concerned the following class rooms of MCB building are
requisitioned for conducting H.S. Final Year Examination 2025 during the time and dates as
specified in the list below.

Date of Exam Day Number of Rooms Room Numbers (MCB Building)
Required
13-02-2025 Thursday 11 010,013,014, 110, 114, 124,210, 213, 214,
223,224
17-02-2025 Monday 10 010, 013, 014, 110, 114, 124, 210, 213, 214,
223
21-02-2025 Friday 11 010, 013, 014, 110, 114, 124, 210, 213, 214,
223,224
24-02-2025 Monday 08 010, 013, 014, 114, 124, 210, 213, 214,
25-02-2025 Tuesday 01 224
27-02-2025 Thursday 08 010, 013, 014, 114, 124, 210, 213, 214,
01-03-2025 Saturday 01 210
03-03-2025 Monday 1! 010,013,014, 110, 114, 124, 210, 213, 214,
223,224
05-03-2025 Wednesday 02 210,213
07-03-2025 Friday 01 210
08-03-2025 Saturday 01 210
11-03-2025 Tuesday 03 210, 213,214
12-03-2025 Wednesday 01 213
17-03-2025 Monday 02 210, 213,

The above-mentioned classes shall be adjusted on upcoming working days.

Memo No.: CU/Acad/H.S_Admissions/2024/229/

Copy to:-
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PS to VC, for appraisal of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
PS to Registrar, for appraisal of Registrar.

Controller of Examinations, for information.

All Deparfmental Heads and Class Coordinators.
Officer In-charge, H.S. Final Examination, 2025, for information.
CSM with a request to upload this notice in the University website.
Notice boards.
Concerned files, HS.
Office file.

2,
Acaderai€ Registrar

Cotton University

Date: 06.02.2025
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Academic Registrar
Cotton University
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